AXIS Course ID

AXIS Course Name

384
192
130
749
264
115
156
193
173
133
135
25

24

675
728
399
132
753
755
397
410
698
711
689
681
709
694
703
726
121
122
123
124
157
654
584
738
293
696
733
734
735
746
750

Activity Safety Officer Course
Advanced Risk Management
Aircraft Ground Handling Archive
Aircraft Ground Handling Training
Aircrew Professionalism

Basic Complaint Resolution Course
Basic Gateways and Bridges

Basic Risk Management

Cadet Orientation Pilot Endorsement Quiz For ROTC
Cadet Orientation Pilot Endorsement Quiz Non ROTC

Cadet Orientation Quiz Glider

Cadet Protection Advanced Course

Cadet Protection Basic Cadets

Cadet Protection Basic RENEWAL

CAP Ideal Safety Culture

CAPR 70-1 Balloon Flight Exam

CAPR 70-1 General Flight Exam

CAPR 70-1 General Flight Exam 2023

CAPR 70-1 Glider Exam

CAPR 70-1 Powered Flight Exam

CAPR 70-1 sUAS Flight Exam

CAPSafety Beacon April 2022

CAPSafety Beacon August-September 2022
CAPSafety Beacon February 2022
CAPSafety Beacon January 2022

CAPSafety Beacon July 2022

CAPSafety Beacon March 2022

CAPSafety Beacon May 2022

CAPSafety Beacon October 2022

CAPT 116 General ES

CAPT 117 ES Continuing Education Part 1
CAPT 117 ES Continuing Education Part 2
CAPT 117 ES Continuing Education Part 3
Communications Module for Ground Teams
Counterdrug Orientation and Refresher Course
Creating a Safety Education Briefing
December 2022 Beacon

Downed Power Lines

Driver Education Training

Driver Orientation Training Phase 1

Driver Orientation Training Phase 2

Driver Orientation Training Phase 3
Emergency Preparedness at CAP and at Home
February 2023 Dispatch

AXIS Credit Type Value

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit



136
137
370
710

371
125

392
373
290
374
375

128
127

534
118
194
11

742
305
300
306
301
480
553
287
325
322
415
324
360
358
342
369
541
376
764
139
401
141
453
680
741
572

Flight Release Officer Qualification Course

Flight Release Officer Refresher

Flooding

Food Handlers Briefing

Fundamentals of Fire Extinguishers

G0191 Incident Command System Emergency Operation
Center Interface

GFC 700 Autopilot Hazard Alert

Hazard Identification and Risk Assessment for CAP Activities
How to Validate Non CAP Safety Education
Hurricane Preparedness and Awareness

Hydration

ICS 300 Intermediate Incident command for Expanding Incidents
ICS 400 Advanced Incident Command and General Staff Complex
Incident 16 Hours

ICS 400 NER 2020

Inspection Augmentee Qualification

Intermediate Risk Management

Introduction to Inspections

January 2023 Safety Dispatch

L1 Introduction to Civil Air Patrol Missions

L1 Introduction to Mentoring in Civil Air Patrol

L1 Introduction to the Civil Air Patrol Safety Program
L1 OPSEC and Cybersecurity

L2 Cadet Protection from the Senior Perspective

L2 Mentoring

L3 Care and Feeding of a Member

L3 Motivating and Mentoring

L3 Planning and Decision Making

L3 Problem Solving

L3 Safety and Risk Management

L4 CAP Safety Program for Group or Wing Leaders
L4 Critical Thinking

L4 Planning and Leading a Major Activity

L5 Mentoring Programs

L5 Safety and Risk Management

Lightning Safety

May Dispatch 2023

Mountain Flying Course and Exam

MT-7 Maule Familiarization

National Check Pilot Standardization Course
National Safety Officer College 2020

National Safety Officer College 2022

National Safety Officer College 2023

NESA SSE Advanced Ground Search and Rescue

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit



576
571
577
578
575
574
84

142
382
707
708
636
653
647
633
640
674
730
668
664
762
766
756
475
595
596
597
377
151
91

76

261
241
62

238
144

145
712

152
378
153
234
379
380

NESA SSE Aerial Photographer

NESA SSE Basic Ground Search and Rescue

NESA SSE Mission Observer

NESA SSE Mission Pilot

NESA SSE Mission Scanner

NESA SSE Small Unmanned Aerial Systems

OP7B Base Ops

Over Water Survival Course and Test

Passenger Van Safety Awareness

Reporting a Safety Significant Occurrence

Reviewing a Safety Significant Occurrence

Safety Beacon April 2021

Safety Beacon August 2021

Safety Beacon June 2021

Safety Beacon March 2021

Safety Beacon May 2021

Safety Beacon November 2021

Safety Beacon November 2022

Safety Beacon October 2021

Safety Beacon September 2021

Safety Dispatch April 2023

Safety Dispatch June 2023

Safety Dispatch March 2023

SCC Stewardship and Risk Management

SMS Safety Specialty Track Technician Level

SMS Specialty Track Master Level

SMS Specialty Track Senior Level

Spatial Disorientation

Specialty Track 212 Standardization Evaluation Technician Rating
Specialty Track 214 Communications Technician Rating
Specialty Track 215 Aerospace Education Officer Technician Rating
Specialty Track 217 Master Rating

Specialty Track 227 Information Technology Technician Rating
Specialty Track Cadet Programs Technician Rating
Specialty Track Emergency Services Technician Rating
SSF CAP Tow Pilot Course Final Exam

SSF CAP Wing Runner Course Final Exam

SSO Mitigation and Implementation Demo for Safety Officers and
Commanders

Standardization and Evaluation for Commanders
Survival Basics for Air and Ground Crews

T13ICS 205

T14 Communication Safety

Tire Familiarization and Safety

Wind Chill

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit

Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit
Give Safety Credit



381 Winter Driving Safety Give Safety Credit
103 WMIRS for Communicators Give Safety Credit

102 X05 Unclassified Controlled Cryptographic Iltem Access Awareness Give Safety Credit
Level Briefing



