AXIS Course ID	AXIS Course Name	AXIS Credit Type Value
384	Activity Safety Officer Course	Give Safety Credit
192	Advanced Risk Management	Give Safety Credit
130	Aircraft Ground Handling Archive	Give Safety Credit
749	Aircraft Ground Handling Training	Give Safety Credit
264	Aircrew Professionalism	Give Safety Credit
115	Basic Complaint Resolution Course	Give Safety Credit
156	Basic Gateways and Bridges	Give Safety Credit
193	Basic Risk Management	Give Safety Credit
173	Cadet Orientation Pilot Endorsement Quiz For ROTC	Give Safety Credit
133	Cadet Orientation Pilot Endorsement Quiz Non ROTC	Give Safety Credit
135	Cadet Orientation Quiz Glider	Give Safety Credit
25	Cadet Protection Advanced Course	Give Safety Credit
24	Cadet Protection Basic Cadets	Give Safety Credit
675	Cadet Protection Basic RENEWAL	Give Safety Credit
728	CAP Ideal Safety Culture	Give Safety Credit
399	CAPR 70-1 Balloon Flight Exam	Give Safety Credit
132	CAPR 70-1 General Flight Exam	Give Safety Credit
753	CAPR 70-1 General Flight Exam 2023	Give Safety Credit
755	CAPR 70-1 Glider Exam	Give Safety Credit
397	CAPR 70-1 Powered Flight Exam	Give Safety Credit
410	CAPR 70-1 sUAS Flight Exam	Give Safety Credit
698	CAPSafety Beacon April 2022	Give Safety Credit
711	CAPSafety Beacon August-September 2022	Give Safety Credit
689	CAPSafety Beacon February 2022	Give Safety Credit
681	CAPSafety Beacon January 2022	Give Safety Credit
709	CAPSafety Beacon July 2022	Give Safety Credit
694	CAPSafety Beacon March 2022	Give Safety Credit
703	CAPSafety Beacon May 2022	Give Safety Credit
726	CAPSafety Beacon October 2022	Give Safety Credit
121	CAPT 116 General ES	Give Safety Credit
122	CAPT 117 ES Continuing Education Part 1	Give Safety Credit
123	CAPT 117 ES Continuing Education Part 2	Give Safety Credit
124	CAPT 117 ES Continuing Education Part 3	Give Safety Credit
157	Communications Module for Ground Teams	Give Safety Credit
654	Counterdrug Orientation and Refresher Course	Give Safety Credit
584	Creating a Safety Education Briefing	Give Safety Credit
738	December 2022 Beacon	Give Safety Credit
293	Downed Power Lines	Give Safety Credit
696	Driver Education Training	Give Safety Credit
733	Driver Orientation Training Phase 1	Give Safety Credit
734	Driver Orientation Training Phase 2	Give Safety Credit
735	Driver Orientation Training Phase 3	Give Safety Credit
746	Emergency Preparedness at CAP and at Home	Give Safety Credit
750	February 2023 Dispatch	Give Safety Credit

136	Flight Release Officer Qualification Course	Give Safety Credit
137	Flight Release Officer Refresher	Give Safety Credit
370	Flooding	Give Safety Credit
710	Food Handlers Briefing	Give Safety Credit
371	Fundamentals of Fire Extinguishers	Give Safety Credit
125	G0191 Incident Command System Emergency Operation	Give Safety Credit
	Center Interface	
392	GFC 700 Autopilot Hazard Alert	Give Safety Credit
373	Hazard Identification and Risk Assessment for CAP Activities	Give Safety Credit
290	How to Validate Non CAP Safety Education	Give Safety Credit
374	Hurricane Preparedness and Awareness	Give Safety Credit
375	Hydration	Give Safety Credit
128	ICS 300 Intermediate Incident command for Expanding Incidents	Give Safety Credit
127	ICS 400 Advanced Incident Command and General Staff Complex	Give Safety Credit
	Incident 16 Hours	
534	ICS 400 NER 2020	Give Safety Credit
118	Inspection Augmentee Qualification	Give Safety Credit
194	Intermediate Risk Management	Give Safety Credit
11	Introduction to Inspections	Give Safety Credit
742	January 2023 Safety Dispatch	Give Safety Credit
305	L1 Introduction to Civil Air Patrol Missions	Give Safety Credit
300	L1 Introduction to Mentoring in Civil Air Patrol	Give Safety Credit
306	L1 Introduction to the Civil Air Patrol Safety Program	Give Safety Credit
301	L1 OPSEC and Cybersecurity	Give Safety Credit
480	L2 Cadet Protection from the Senior Perspective	Give Safety Credit
553	L2 Mentoring	Give Safety Credit
287	L3 Care and Feeding of a Member	Give Safety Credit
325	L3 Motivating and Mentoring	Give Safety Credit
322	L3 Planning and Decision Making	Give Safety Credit
415	L3 Problem Solving	Give Safety Credit
324	L3 Safety and Risk Management	Give Safety Credit
360	L4 CAP Safety Program for Group or Wing Leaders	Give Safety Credit
358	L4 Critical Thinking	Give Safety Credit
342	L4 Planning and Leading a Major Activity	Give Safety Credit
369	L5 Mentoring Programs	Give Safety Credit
541	L5 Safety and Risk Management	Give Safety Credit
376	Lightning Safety	Give Safety Credit
764	May Dispatch 2023	Give Safety Credit
139	Mountain Flying Course and Exam	Give Safety Credit
401	MT-7 Maule Familiarization	Give Safety Credit
141	National Check Pilot Standardization Course	Give Safety Credit
453	National Safety Officer College 2020	Give Safety Credit
680	National Safety Officer College 2022	Give Safety Credit
741	National Safety Officer College 2023	Give Safety Credit
572	NESA SSE Advanced Ground Search and Rescue	Give Safety Credit

576	NESA SSE Aerial Photographer	Give Safety Credit
571	NESA SSE Basic Ground Search and Rescue	Give Safety Credit
577	NESA SSE Mission Observer	Give Safety Credit
578	NESA SSE Mission Pilot	Give Safety Credit
575	NESA SSE Mission Scanner	Give Safety Credit
574	NESA SSE Small Unmanned Aerial Systems	Give Safety Credit
84	OP7B Base Ops	Give Safety Credit
142	Over Water Survival Course and Test	Give Safety Credit
382	Passenger Van Safety Awareness	Give Safety Credit
707	Reporting a Safety Significant Occurrence	Give Safety Credit
708	Reviewing a Safety Significant Occurrence	Give Safety Credit
636	Safety Beacon April 2021	Give Safety Credit
653	Safety Beacon August 2021	Give Safety Credit
647	Safety Beacon June 2021	Give Safety Credit
633	Safety Beacon March 2021	Give Safety Credit
640	Safety Beacon May 2021	Give Safety Credit
674	Safety Beacon November 2021	Give Safety Credit
730	Safety Beacon November 2022	Give Safety Credit
668	Safety Beacon October 2021	Give Safety Credit
664	Safety Beacon September 2021	Give Safety Credit
762	Safety Dispatch April 2023	Give Safety Credit
766	Safety Dispatch June 2023	Give Safety Credit
756	Safety Dispatch March 2023	Give Safety Credit
475	SCC Stewardship and Risk Management	Give Safety Credit
595	SMS Safety Specialty Track Technician Level	Give Safety Credit
596	SMS Specialty Track Master Level	Give Safety Credit
597	SMS Specialty Track Senior Level	Give Safety Credit
377	Spatial Disorientation	Give Safety Credit
151	Specialty Track 212 Standardization Evaluation Technician Rating	Give Safety Credit
91	Specialty Track 214 Communications Technician Rating	Give Safety Credit
76	Specialty Track 215 Aerospace Education Officer Technician Rating	Give Safety Credit
261	Specialty Track 217 Master Rating	Give Safety Credit
241	Specialty Track 227 Information Technology Technician Rating	Give Safety Credit
62	Specialty Track Cadet Programs Technician Rating	Give Safety Credit
238	Specialty Track Emergency Services Technician Rating	Give Safety Credit
144	SSF CAP Tow Pilot Course Final Exam	Give Safety Credit
145	SSF CAP Wing Runner Course Final Exam	Give Safety Credit
712	SSO Mitigation and Implementation Demo for Safety Officers and Commanders	Give Safety Credit
152	Standardization and Evaluation for Commanders	Give Safety Credit
378	Survival Basics for Air and Ground Crews	Give Safety Credit
153	T13 ICS 205	Give Safety Credit
234	T14 Communication Safety	Give Safety Credit
379	Tire Familiarization and Safety	Give Safety Credit
380	Wind Chill	Give Safety Credit

381	Winter Driving Safety	Give Safety Credit
103	WMIRS for Communicators	Give Safety Credit
102	X05 Unclassified Controlled Cryptographic Item Access Awareness Level Briefing	Give Safety Credit